©2019 Sensitron Semiconductor  (631) 586-7600  FAX (631) 242-9798  www.sensitron.com  sales@sensitron.com
SENSITRON
    SEMICONDUCTOR
TECHNICAL DATA
DATASHEET 4312, REV C
STANDARD RECOVERY SILICON RECTIFIER DIE
Applications:
    Switching Power Supply  Converters  Free-Wheeling Diodes  Polarity Protection Diode

DATASHEET 4312, REV C
Dimensions in inches (mm):
PART ORDERING INFORMATION:
                          1CXXXX XX X  -X
1C5550, 1C5551, 1C5552, 1C5553, 1C5554
 B o tto m  s id e  m e ta liz a t io n : T i/N i/A g  -  3 0  k Å  n o m in a l
T o p  s id e  m e ta liz a t io n : A l -  2 5  k Å  m in im u m
B o tto m  s id e  is  c a th o d e , to p  s id e  is  a n o d e .
0.049  0.003
(1.245  0.076)
0.065  0.003
(1.651  0.076)  ANODE
0.009 ± 0.001 (0.229 ± 0.025)
Anode
Cathode
Part Number
Metal Combinations (blank is Al top/Ag bottom):
Suffix Top Bottom Part Number
blank Al Ag 1C5550
AG Al Au 1C5550AG
BB Ag Ag 1C5550BB
BG Ag Au 1C5550BG
GG Au Au 1C5550GG
GB Au Ag 1C5550GB
A = Ti (0.3 kA) / Al (25 kA)
B = Ti (1.2 kA) / Ni (1.8 kA) / Ag (30kA)
G = Ti (1.2 kA) / Ni (1.8 kA) / Au (12kA) (TOP) /  Ti (1.2 kA) / Ni (1.8 kA) / Au (4kA) (BOTTOM)
Quality Level (blank is commercial level):
Suffix Part Number Description
blank 1C5550 Commercial level
H 1C5550H Class H level
K 1C5550AGK Class K level Al top/Au bottom
Polarity (blank is anode top/cathode bottom):
Suffix Top Bottom Part Number
blank Anode Cathode 1C5550
-R Cathode Anode 1C5550AGK-R
©2019 Sensitron Semiconductor  (631) 586-7600  FAX (631) 242-9798  www.sensitron.com  sales@sensitron.com
SENSITRON
TECHNICAL DATA
DATASHEET 4312, REV C